(The Governmental Unit") and the New Mexico Finance Authority ("NMFA").
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF A LOAN AND SUBSIDY AGREEMENT
(“LOAN AGREEMENT”) BY AND BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF HATCH, NEW MEXICO (THE “GOVERNMENTAL
UNIT”) AND THE NEW MEXICO FINANCE AUTHORITY (“NMFA”), IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($325,500) (“LOAN”) EVIDENCING A
SPECIAL LIMITED OBLIGATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL UNIT TO PAY A MAXIMUM REPAYABLE
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NO MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS
($130,200), TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, AND ADMINISTRATIVE FEES FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCING
THE COSTS OF IMPROVING THE SYSTEM BY CONDUCTING A LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT
PROJECT AND ASSOCIATED ACTIVITIES DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO PLANNING, DESIGNING AND
REPLACING OF LEAD SERVICE LINES, INCLUDING AN INVENTORY/SURVEY TO DETERMINE IF LEAD